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may be signed by the authorized representative of any munici-
pal corporation or by the commissioner of highways, or the
authorized agent of any public institution or any corporation
which may be affected by or assessed for the proposed con-
struction; but in such case, the signature of such representa-
tives, commissioner, agent, or corporation shall each count
only as one signature on the petition. Each ditch proceeding
shall be designated by number assigned by the auditor or clerk.

Approved April 24, 1959.

CHAPTER 515—H, F. No. 841
[Coded]

An act Telating to licenses to operate motor vehicles upon
the public highways.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [171.29] Revoked licenses; examination
for new license. [Subdivision 1.J No person whose driv-
ers license has been revoked by reason of conviction, plea of
guilty, or forfeiture of bail not vacated, upon three charges of
careless or reckless driving, committed within a period of 12
months, or a person who ig convicted of a charge of driving
under the influence of alecholic beverage or narcotic drug,
shall be issued another license unless and until he shall have
successfully passed an examination ag required for an initial
license,

Sec. 2. [Subd. 2.] Any person who is required to
take an examination as provided in gection 1 shall pay a fee of
$2.50 for each examination.

Approved April 24, 1959.

CHAPTER 516—S. F. No. 793
[Coded]

An act to accept the provisions of Public Law 531, an act
of the 83rd Congress of the United States éntitled “An act to
authorize cooperative research in education”, approved July
26, 1954.



